No. 4/24/DMN/MUN/ELEC/2011/431 UT Administration Of Daman and Diu, Department of Urban Development, Secretariat, Daman.

Dated:- 06/09/2011.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested under the provision of section 9(2)(i) of the Daman & Diu Municipalities (Amended) Regulation,1994, the Administrator of Daman and Diu is pleased to nominate the following persons as members of the Daman Municipal Council for the term 2011-2016.

1. Shri Aspi Erach Damania Opp. DMC Market, Nani Daman.

2. Shri Manilal Gopalbhai Contractor Mahayavanshi Falia, Nani Daman.

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman and Diu.

(Surinder Kumar) Deputy Secretary(UD)

Copy to :

1. The Staff Officer to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.

- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat , Daman.
- 4. The Director of Municipal Administration , Daman.
- 5. The Addl. Director of Municipal Administration/Collector, Diu.
- 6. The President, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- 7. The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- 8. Shri Aspi Erach Damania ,Opp. DMC Market, Nani Daman.
- 9. Shri Manilal Gopalbhai Contractor, Mahayavanshi Falia, Nani Daman.
- 10. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in O.G.
- 11. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation in Hindi.

12. The DIO, NIC, Secretariat, Daman to upload the notification on website. 13. Guard File / Office Copy.